Section 4.2 of the Agreement beginning on Page 9, Line 4 is amended to add the

following: 

“The maximum compensation payable for Specialty Mental Health Services to 

the Contractor(s) under this Agreement for the period of July 1, 2025 through 

September 30, 2025 is Three Million One Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Five 

Hundred Nine and No/100 Dollars ($3,158,509), which is not a guaranteed sum 

but shall be paid only for services rendered and received. The maximum 

compensation payable for Specialty Mental Health Services to the Contractor(s) 

under this Agreement for the period of October 1, 2025 through December 31, 

2025 is Three Million One Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Nine and 

No/100 Dollars ($3,158,509.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid 

only for services rendered and received.” 

3. A portion of Section 4.3 of the Agreement beginning on Page 9, Line 9 with the word

“The” through Line 14 ending with the number “(2,776,373.00)” is deleted and replaced with the

[...]

for Non Medi-Cal Supports including Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) funds, 

American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds, and Department of Behavioral Health 

Realignment funds for the period of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 for Non-

Medi-Cal Supports is Three Million, Three Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, 

Four Hundred Sixty-Four and No/100 Dollars ($3,397,464.00). 

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor(s) under this Agreement 

for Non Medi-Cal Supports including Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) funds 

for the period of July 1, 2025 through September 30, 2025 for Non-Medi-Cal 

Supports is Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Two and 

No/100 Dollars ($666,482.00). 

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor(s) under this Agreement 

for Non Medi-Cal Supports including Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) funds 

for the period of October 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025 for Non-Medi-Cal 

Supports is Six Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Two and 

No/100 Dollars ($666,482.00). 

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor(s) under this Agreement 

for AOT services including Department of Behavioral Health Realignment funds 

for the period of July 1, 2025 through September 30, 2025 is Twenty-Five 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($25,000.00).  

The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor(s) under this Agreement 

for AOT services including Department of Behavioral Health Realignment funds 

for the period of October 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025 is Twenty-Five 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($25,000.00).” 

4. Section 4.6 of the Agreement, on Page 10 after Line 21 is amended to add the following:

“(D) CARE Act Administrative and AOT Administrative Reimbursement Rates: 

Contractor(s) with programs providing CARE Act services and AOT services in